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By Post & By Fax (2723 2197)

Fire Staff Offr (Licensing & Certification)

Fire Services Department

Licensing and Certification Command

Dangerous Good Stores Unit (DGSU)

5/F, South Wing, Fire Services HQ Building

1 Hong Chong Road, Tsim Sha Tsui East, Kowloon

Attn: Mr. YIP Hor Man

Dear Sir,

Environmental Impact Assessment Study for Sai O Trunk Sewer Sewage Pumping Station
(EIA Study Brief No.: ESB-281/2014)

Request for Information on Dangerous Goods Store and Incidents Records

AECOM Asia Co. Ltd. have been commissioned as the Consultant to undertake the land contamination
assessment for the captioned Project. The Project site is indicated in the figure enclosed.

As part of the land contamination assessment and following the Practice Guide for Investigation and
Remediation of Contaminated Land issued by EPD, we have to collect historical information regarding
the past and present activities of the Project site. In order to facilitate our assessment, we would like
to request for the following information regarding the captioned Project site:

1. Records of current and past (as early as the records are available) registration of Dangerous
Goods storage (with type of dangerous goods, storage method, quantity, licence no., date of
issue and storage location) within the Project site;

2. Any records of reported accidents of spillage/leakage of dangerous goods stored within the
Project site; and

3. Any records of fire incidents within the Project site.

Please feel free to contact our Ms. Chloe Ng at 3922 9305 / Ms. Vanni Liu at 3922 9507 should you
have any queries.

Yours faithfully,
For and on behalf of
~AECOM Asia Co. Ltd.

Encl.

cc SHKP - Mr. Sunny CHEUNG / Mr. Grant YUEN ] (w/e) (By Email)
DSD - Mr. CHAN Wing Kit, William 1(wle)
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26 November 2020
AECOM Asia Co. Ltd
12/F, Grand Central Plaza, Tower 2,
138 Shatin Rural Committee Road,
Shatin, Hong Kong.
(Attn: Mr. Ming YUEN, Technical Director)

Dear Mr. YUEN,

Environmental Impact Assessment Study for Sai O Trunk Sewer Sewage
Pumping Station (EIA Study Brief No: ESB-281/2014)
Request for Information of Dangerous Goods & Incident Records

I refer to your letter of 7.9.2020 and subsequent e-mail of 25.11.2020
regarding the captioned request and reply below in response to your questions:-

Please be advised that neither records of dangerous goods license,
fire incidents nor incidents of spillage / leakage of dangerous goods were found
in connection with the given conditions of your request at the subject location.

If you have further questions, please feel free to contact the
undersigned.

Yours sincerely

WEWIH Jc i\t)
for Director of Flrcherwces
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